

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in SLP(C)....CC No.2185/2008

GUNDAM VENKATA NAGIREDDY & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ANKUR SEEDS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for exemption from filing separate court fees)

(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sukumar Pattjoshi,Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for exemption from filing separate court fees is
dismissed.

(Madhu Bala)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master