

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21055-21084/2008

GUNDAM VENKATA NAGIREDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ANKUR SEEDS PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19437-19458 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19855-19862 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 25/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to clarify about the status of notice upon all the respondents separately in all the SLPs within a week to the undersigned.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 2.4.2009.

List the matter on 2.4.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar