

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.21055-21084/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2007 in RP Nos. 2002 to 2031 of 2006 of the NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

GUNDAM VENKATA NAGIREDDY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ANKUR SEEDS PVT.LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NOS. 19855-19862 of 2008  
(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

SLP(C) NOS. 19437-19458 of 2008  
(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 01/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niraj Kishan Kaul, Sr., Adv.  
Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.  
Mr. Somesh Kr. Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER